			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademant Office	
	PAT.		FAMILETE INCOMMEN UTION	
Teb settings ↓ ♦ ♦ ▼ ■	1888)			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pale	entrand: 1	01446613	iginal documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(les):		2. Name and address of		
William P. Moore  8.3.00		Name: Agri-Nutr	ients Technology Group, Inc.	
		Internal Address:		
		Ben B. Wi	lson	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?   Yes No		President		
3. Nature of conveyance:				
₩ Assignment □	Mer <del>ger</del>	Street Address:	4817 County Drive	
Security Agreement	Change of Name			
Other		Cty: Disputanta	State: VA ZIP: 23842	
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & add	ress(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🗵 🕬 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number	r(s):			
If this document is being filed together wit	th a new application, the	execution date of the app	lication is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 6,045,810		B. Patent No.(s)		
0,045,				
	Additional numbers stad	hatt [] Yan [] Ha		
E Nama and add a second	T		colings and palents involved:	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>		b. 10lal number of appli	Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: William P. Moore				
Internal Address: Vice President				
witemai Accress:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	8 40.00	
witernal Acciress:			<b>40.</b> 00	
witemai Acciress:		12 Enclosed		
		12 Enclosed	charged to deposit account	
Street Address:  P. O. Box 1270		☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be	charged to deposit account	
P. O. Boy 1270		12 Enclosed	charged to deposit account	
P. O. Boy 1270	/A <b>ZIP:</b> 23860	Authorized to be 8. Deposit account nut  (Attach duplicate copy	charged to deposit account	
Chy: Hopewell State:	/A ZIP: 23860	Authorized to be 8. Deposit account nut  (Attach duplicate copy	charged to deposit account	
Street Address: P. O. Box 1270		Authorized to be 8. Deposit account nut  (Attach duplicate copy	charged to deposit account	
P. O. Box 1270	DO NOT USE T	Authorized to be 8. Deposit account nui  (Attach duplicate copy	charged to deposit account  Ther:  of this page if paying by deposit account)	
Cty: Hopewell State: 40.00 Bp  6/29/2000 NTHAI1 00000308 6045810  10 FC:581 40.00 Bp  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief	DO NOT USE T	Authorized to be 8. Deposit account nui  (Attach duplicate copy	charged to deposit account  Ther:  of this page if paying by deposit account)	
Chy: Hopewell State: A 40.00 Up  Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief of the original document.	DO NOT USE T	Authorized to be 8. Deposit account num (Attach duplicate copy THIS SPACE	charged to deposit account mber:  of this page if paying by deposit account)  and any attached copy is a line copy	
City: Hopewell State: A.00 00 00 01 FC:581 40.00 00 00 01 Fc:581 40.00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00	DO NOT USE T	Authorized to be 8. Deposit account num (Attach duplicate copy THIS SPACE	charged to deposit account  Ther:  of this page if paying by deposit account)	
City: Hopewell State: 40.00 0p  6/29/2000 NTHAI1 00000308 6045810  1 FC:581 40.00 0p  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief of the original document.	DO NOT USE T	Authorized to be  8. Deposit account num  (Attach duplicate copy THIS SPACE  action is true and correct  Signature	charged to deposit account mber:  of this page if paying by deposit account)  and any attached copy is a line copy	

REEL: 011019 FRAME: 0947

## Assignment of Letters Patent

WHEREAS, I, William P. Moore have invented certain new and useful improvements for which a LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES, Number 6-045,810, has been duly issued on April 4, 2000, entitled "Reinforced-Resin Coated Plant Food Nutrients".

AND, WHEREAS, Agri-Nutrients Technology Group, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Virginia, hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries and the United States or foreign LETTERS PATENT granted therefor.

NOW, THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH. That for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar, in hand paid to me, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I have assigned, sold and transferred, and do hereby assign, sell and transfer to the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries and in and to the LETTERS PATENT of the United States and foreign countries and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof that may be granted therefor, and the right to apply for LETTERS PATENT in foreign countries with full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to me by local laws or by treaty, including any international convention, for the protection of said U. S. LETTERS PATENT to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors or assigns, to the full end of the term for which said LETTERS PATENT was granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made. And I do hereby request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents, U. S. A., to record the assignment of this LETTERS PATENT, in accordance with this assignment.

In further consideration of said sum of One Dollar, and said other good and valuable consideration, to me paid, I covenant and agree with the Assignee that I have a full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, which title I warrant unto the Assignee.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have become set my hand and affixed my seel this

TESTINION VITERION, I have necessition set my hand and attitude my sear, this
day of July 2000.
C
Willeam & Meszasfal)
Cooled and delicemed in assessment
Sealed and delivered in presence or
Sealed and delivered in presence of them. Them po
STATE OF Virginia)
office of vigina
On this 315t day of 1212 2000, before me personally appeared William P. Moore to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument
me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument,
and he acknowledged to me that he has executed the same.  Notary Public  9130 ©
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Notary Public
9/30/00
·
(Seal)

PATENT
RECORDED: 08/03/2000 REEL: 011019 FRAME: 0948